Net Weight

Country Presented Percentage [Cumulative
CANADA 1,721,893,329 42.18% 42.18%
AUSTRALIA 768,489,691 18.82% 61.00%
NEW ZEALAND 509,201,868 12.47% 73.48%
MEXICO 433,943,818 10.63% 84.10%
CHILE 100,742,674 2.47% 86.57%
POLAND 93,739,500 2.30% 88.87%
URUGUAY 91,430,167 2.24% 91.11%
NICARAGUA 87,626,731 2.15% 93.25%
BRAZIL 80,103,484 1.96% 95.22%
DENMARK 75,083,269 1.84% 97.06%
COSTA RICA 20,895,756 0.51% 97.57%
NETHERLANDS 18,976,806 0.46% 98.03%
ITALY 18,771,818 0.46% 98.49%
IRELAND 18,304,349 0.45% 98.94%
UNITED KINGDOM 13,573,567 0.33% 99.27%
SPAIN 13,484,987 0.33% 99.60%
NORTHERN IRELAND 4,745,422 0.12% 99.72%
ISRAEL 2,762,883 0.07% 99.79%
GERMANY 2,712,445 0.07% 99.85%
VIETNAM 1,178,033 0.03% 99.88%
FINLAND 1,158,292 0.03% 99.91%
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 1,069,576 0.03% 99.94%
HUNGARY 669,829 0.02% 99.95%
JAPAN 534,627 0.01% 99.97%
ICELAND 398,503 0.01% 99.98%
CROATIA 294,427 0.01% 99.98%
CHINA 277,122 0.01% 99.99%
FRANCE 126,522 0.00% 99.99%
LITHUANIA 105,235 0.00% 100.00%
AUSTRIA 38,535 0.00% 100.00%
THAILAND 32,214 0.00% 100.00%
SAN MARINO 28,464 0.00% 100.00%
MYANMAR 23,085 0.00% 100.00%
BANGLADESH 13,597 0.00% 100.00%
GUYANA 916 0.00% 100.00%
Total Presented 4,082,431,541 100.00%

These data are for meat and poultry imports.
Egg product imports in 2016= 19,518,247 pounds.
All egg product imports were from Canada and
Netherlands.

2016 Import Data

Office of Field Operations
Import Inspection Operations
Food Safety and Inspection Service

United Kingdom includes England, Scotland and Wales - which are under one inspection system.
Northern Ireland is under a separate inspection system and is listed seperately.
Egg product includes shell eggs.
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